REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

THE ADMINISTRATION OF SCHOOLS (SCHOOL COUNCILS) (MALAPOA COLLEGE) ORDER No. 34 OF 1989

To establish a School Council for Malapoa College.

IN EXERCISE of the power conferred by section 18(1) of the Administration of Schools Regulation No. 29 of 1980, I hereby make the following Order:-

ESTABLISHMENT OF SCHOOL COUNCIL FOR MALAPOA COLLEGE

There shall be established a School Council which shall be known as the Malapoa College Council.

REPEAL OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF SCHOOLS (SCHOOL COUNCILS) (MALAPOA COLLEGE) ORDER No. 59 OF 1981

2. The Administration of Schools (School Councils) (Malapos College) Order No. 59 of 1981 is repealed.

· ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF FORMER COUNCIL TO VEST IN NEW COUNCIL

3. Notwithstanding the provisions of section 2, all assets including any property whether real or personal, owned by the Malapoa College Council or to which it is entitled at the date of commencement of this Order and liabilities of the Malapoa College Council are hereby vested in the Malapoa College Council established in accordance with this Order.

COMMENCEMENT

4. This Order shall come into force on the day of its publication in the Gazette.

MADE at Port Vila this seventh day of September 1989.

S REGENVARU Fiducation 18

plic of

Minister